

Registration and Other Related Information of The 6th World Yee Family Association Convention

First - Registration:

- 1. Attendees can sign up at their local Yu Fong Choi Tong and pay for their registration fees there. Their local Clansmen Association will deal with the registrations collectively and compiled a final list of the registered attendees. (We do not accept any individual applications.)
- 2. All local and overseas Clansmen Associations must mail their registration forms together with the registration fees and submit to the office of the 6th World Yee Family Association by May 30th, 2015, which will be used for arrangement of dining and other related activities.
- 3. Registration of the Mainland Yu Family Clansmen Associations:

According to the invitation list, all organizers will process the registration collectively. Besides, the management committee of the Dihai Fong Choi Tong will help to receive the registration forms and the registration fees by June 30th, 2015.

Second - Registration Fees and Accommodation Fees:

Registration fee: \$150 US or HK\$1200 for each overseas guest; 950 Yuan for each mainland guest, and each child's fee is the same as the adult's. (The above fee includes meals, transportation and tour during the Convention)

Accommodation fee: Accommodation is arranged for our Convention guests with the Harborview Hotel at Macau Fisherman's Wharf. Please have reservation made as early as possible with us or with the Hotel. All individual guests are responsible for reserving and paying for their own rooms. The special rate of a standard double room in Macau currency is 1200 Yuan per day.

Other guest expenses: Guests are responsible to pay for their individual visas, insurance of all kinds, own round trip transportation fee and private consumption by themselves.

Fee for Activities in Mainland:

- A. **Registration fee:** All guests are required to pay 500 Yuan or HK\$630, child's fee is the same as the adult's. (The above fee includes meals, transportation and tour during the period in mainland.)
- B. **Accommodation fee:** Guests are arranged to stay at the <u>Pan Tower International Hotel</u> (a five-star hotel), and are responsible to pay for their own accommodations. The rate of each standard double room is 350 Yuan per day.
- C. **Other guest expenses:** The guests are responsible for their own individual entry visa, insurance of all kinds, return home transportation fee and private consumption by themselves.
- D. Guests who want to take part in the **Mainland activities** must decide beforehand whether they will go to Mainland or not, and then fill in the application form, so that the Convention Organizing Committee can arrange the relative activities well.



Third - Registration fee remittance:

We authorize the Culture Research Association of Fong Choi Tong in Kai Ping to help collect the registration fees.

The local or overseas Clansmen Association who would like to remit **registration fee** for the 6th World Yee Family Association Convention in Hong Kong dollars can remit the money to the following bank account:

Account name: Macau Yu Family Clansmen Association

Bank: Tai Fung Bank, Macau
Account Number: 114-1-00510-7

All local or overseas Clansmen Association who would like to remit **registration fee** for the 6th World Yee Family Association Convention in American dollar can remit the money to the following bank account:

Account name: Culture Research Association of Fong Choi Tong in Kai Ping

Bank: Bank of China Jiangmen Kaiping Branch

Account Number: 649-663-215-971

All local or overseas Clansmen Association who would like to remit **registration fee** for the 6th World Yee Family Association Convention in RMB can remit the money to the following bank account:

Account name: Culture Research Association of Fong Choi Tong in Kai Ping

Bank: Bank of China Jiangmen Kaiping Branch

Account Number: 670-462-081-971229

Fourth - Arrangement for pick - up service:

Any clansman Association or organization groups that needs pick - up service must leave the detail information in the registration form, such as your flight numbers, airline, date and time of arrival and departure, so that the Convention Organizing Committee can arrange the pick - up service for you.

Remark: If there are any changes, the organizing committee will contact the leader of all delegations.

The 6th World Yee Family Association Office Mailing Address:

澳門余氏宗親會 澳門巴素打爾古街 201 號 5 樓

Macau Yu Clansmens Association · U Fong Choi Tong Rua do Visconde Paço de Arcos, N° 201, 4° andar. Macau